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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4356
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19™ JULY, 2019

MIGRATION OF DOCTORS
4356. SHRI CHANDESHWAR PRASAD:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of senior doctors have left All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMYS),
Safdarjung and Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia hospital recently to servein private hospitalsin Delhi;

(b) if so, the number of such doctors who left during the last one year and the reasons therefor;
and

(c) the remedia measures being taken by the Government to check the migration of senior
doctors from *AlIMS’ and other Central Government Hospitals in Delhi?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

@ & (b): During the last one year, 10 doctors from AIIMS, New Delhi, 15 doctors from
Safdarjung Hospital & Vardhman Mahavir Medical College and 1 doctor from Dr. Ram
Manohar Lohia hospital have resigned or taken voluntary retirement on personal ground.

(c): The doctors at AIIMS and other Central Government hospitals in Delhi are being paid

salary and allowances as per recommendations of 7" CPC and have been provided a conducive
environment for growth of faculty members. Many doctors have resigned for personal reasons.



